

UK Anti-Doping Trafalgar House 1 Bedford Park Croydon CR0 2AQ T: +44 (0) 20 7842 3450 E: ukad@ukad.org.uk

Ref: FOI-421

By email only:

Dear

23 October 2023

1. Thank you for your email of 03 October 2023 in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

Your request was as follows:

"I am writing in respect of your finance solution. Could you kindly help me out with the below information?

1. Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?

2. What was the total value of the contract?

3. What is the annual value of the contract

4. When does your contract expire?

5.Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?

6.Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

7. Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.

8. Which, if any, other Non-Departmental Public Bodies share use of this service with you?"

UK Anti-Doping Security Marking: Official

UK Anti-Doping is the trading name of United Kingdom Anti-Doping Limited, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales. Registered Number: 6990867 Registered Office: SportPark, 3 Oakwood Drive, Loughborough LE11 3QF.

INVESTORS IN PEOPLE We invest in people Silver



ISO 27001

ISO 9001

For further information regarding security marking please see: www.ukad.org.uk/governmentsecurity-classifications-gsc

Response

- 2. UKAD confirms that it holds relevant information pertaining to your requests. We have therefore set this information out below.
 - 1. ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance currently uses the system Access Dimensions.
 - 2. The total value of the contract is £316k.
 - 3. The annual contract value of the software is £111k.
 - 4. The contract expires on 31 March 2026.
 - 5. We are currently going through an upgrade with Access.
 - 6. At this point UKAD is not planning to go to market for a replacement ERP/Finance system.
 - 7. The person responsible for our ERP/Finance system is Philip Bunt, Chief Operating Officer.
 - 8. No other Non-Departmental Public Bodies share use of this service with UKAD.

Conclusion

- 3. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your request and should be addressed via email to: foi@ukad.org.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.
- 4. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commission for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely

UK Anti-Doping

UK Anti-Doping